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THE POSITION OF THE CONFEDKRATTON, ESTIMATED ON
THE HASIS OF 1804.

Revenue now
pnxlucod for

Oonttnil

Qoveruinent.

Canada. . $11,250,000
Nova Scotia . 1,.'{00,000

Now Brunswick 1,000,000
Prince EdwM Isl'd 200,000
Newfoundland . 480,000

Local Revenues
which would
not ga Into the

guneriil (!hei*t.

Sl,2n7,043
107,000
89,000
32,000
5,000

Subsidy to be Difference, avail*

paid to able for the
each purpoHAK of the

Province, flen'l Oovernmont

$2,000,121
2«4,000
204,000
15.1,728

.309,000

$14,230,000 $1,530,043 $3,056,849 $9,643,108

Canada,
Nova Scotia

New Brunswick .

Prince Edward Island

Newfoundland

Expenditure.

$9,800,000
1,222,565

. 834,518
171,718

. 479,000

Difference paya-
Local Outlay. ble by the

Oen'l Government.
$2,260,149

667,000
424,047
124,016
479,000

$12,507,591 $3,954,212

Surplus at the disposal of the General Government

$8,553,379

$1,089,7-26

Canada .

Nova Scotia .

New Brunswick

AVERAGE OF THE PRESENT TARIFFS.
20 per cent. Newfoundland

. 10 "

16J
"

Prince Edward Island
11 per cent.

10 "

FUTURE POSITION OF THE PROVINCES.

Nova Scotia .

New Brunswick
Prince Edward Island
Newfoundland .

Canada

Local Revenues.

$107,000
89,000

. 32,000

5,000

$233,000
1,297,043

$1,530,043

Estimated Outlay Estimated Local
for 1864 under Outlay under

present Government, the Union.

$667,000 371,000
404,047 353,000

171,718 124,015

479,000 250,000

$1,721,765
* 2,021,979

t 238,170

$1,098,015

t

$3,981,914 t

* Average of the last four years. t Interest on excess of debt.

t Not estimated by Mr. Oalt, for reasons given in the speech.


