THE POSITION OF THE CONFEDERATION, ESTIMATED ON THE BASIS OF 1864.

Revenue now produced for General Government. Canada . \$11,250,000 Nova Scotia . 1,300,000 New Brunswick 1,000,000 Prince Edw'd Isl'd 200,000 Newfoundland . 480,000	Local Revenues which would not go into the general Chest. \$1,297,043 107,000 89,000 32,000 5,000	paid to each	Difference, avail- able for the purposes of the en'l Government
\$14,230,000	\$1,530,043	\$3,056,849	\$9,643,108
	Expenditure.	Local Outlay.	Difference paya- ble by the en'l Government.
Canada,	\$9,800,000 1,222,555 834,518	\$2,260,149 667,000 424,047	ion i dovernment.
Prince Edward Island	. 171,718	124,016 479,000	
	\$12,507,591	\$3,954,212	\$8,553,379
Surplus at the disposal	of the General	Government	. \$1,089,729

AVERAGE OF THE PRESENT TARIFFS.

	THE OF THE	TIMOMATIC TIMETAN	
Canada Nova Scotia . New Brunswick	20 per cent 10 "	Newfoundland Prince Edward Island	11 per cent. 10 "

FUTURE POSITION OF THE PROVINCES.

	Local Revenues.	Estimated Outlay Estimated Local for 1864 under Outlay under present Government. the Union.
Nova Scotia	. \$107,000	\$667,000 371,000
New Brunswick	89,000	404,047 353,000
Prince Edward Islan	d . 32,000	171,718 124,015
Newfoundland .	. 5,000	479,000 250,000
	\$233,000	\$1,721,765 \$1,098,015
Canada	. 1,297,043	{ * 2,021,979
	\$1,530,043	\$3,981,914 ‡

^{*} Average of the last four years. † Interest on excess of debt.
‡ Not estimated by Mr. Galt, for reasons given in the speech.